User Manual
Stepping Systems
Manual #:  STP-SYS-M-WO
2nd Ed, Rev C
STP-MTR(H)-xxxx
Connectorized Bipolar Stepping Motors
STP-DRV-xxxx
Microstepping Drives

into precise movement of the stepping motor shaft.
SureStep™ System Recommended Component Compatibility
SureStep™ Part Number Explanation
SureStep™ System Recommended Component Compatibility
Drives (1) Power Supplies (1) Motors & Extension Cables (2,3)
STP-DRV-4035 - -
STP-
PWR-3204
STP-MTR-xxxxx & STP-EXT-020
STP-MTRH-xxxxx & STP-EXTH-020
STP-DRV-4850 - STP-
PWR-4805
STP-
PWR-4810
STP-DRV-80100
STP-
PWR-7005
1) Caution:  Do not use a power supply that exceeds the drive input voltage range.
Using a lower voltage power supply with a higher voltage drive is acceptable, but
will not provide full system performance.
2) MTR motors have connectors compatible with the EXT extension cables.
3) MTRH motors have connectors compatible with the EXTH extension cables.
STP- M T R H - 23079
Component Capacity
  For DRV:  2-digit max nominal voltage followed by
 max current with 1 implied decimal place
 4035:  40V, 3.5A
 4850:  48V, 5.0A
 80100:  80V, 10.0A
  For EXT(H):  cable length in feet
  For MTR(H):  2-digit NEMA frame size followed by
 approximate length in mm
  For PWR:  2-digit output voltage followed by
 output current
Component Type
  DRV:  stepper drive
  EXT:  motor extension cable
  EXTH:  high-power motor extension cable
  MTR:  stepper motor
  MTRH:  high-power stepper motor
  PWR:  power supply
SureStep Series Designation:  STP
Chapter 1:  Getting Started
2nd Ed, Rev C     02/2011
Chapter 1:  Getting Started
SureStepTM Stepping Systems User Manual1–4
Microstepping Drives Introduction
There are two different basic types of microstepping drives offered in the
SureStep™ series.  One DIP-switch configurable model with a pulse input is
available, as well as two software configurable advanced models with multiple
operating modes.
Standard Microstepping Drive
The SureStep™ STP-DRV-4035 standard microstepping drive uses pulse input
signals, and is configured with DIP switches on the drive.  To use this drive in a
step motor control system, you will need the following:
• 12-42 volt DC power supply for the motor drive.  The SureStep STP-PWR-3204
power supply from AutomationDirect is the best choice.  If you decide not to use
the STP-PWR-3204, please read the section entitled “Choosing a Power Supply” in
the STP-DRV-4035 Drive chapter of this user manual.
• A source of step pulses.  Signal may be sinking (NPN), sourcing (PNP), or
differential.
• The step inputs can be CW/CCW, step and direction, or quadrature.
• A compatible step motor, such as an AutomationDirect SureStep STP-MTR(H)-
xxxxx.  (Motor extension cables STP-EXT(H)-020 are also available.)
• A small flat blade screwdriver for tightening the connectors.
The STP-DRV-4035 standard microstepping drive is an open frame design.
Refer to the “SureStep STP-DRV-4035 Microstepping Drive” chapter of this user